MPCI-L100
LTE Mini PCIe module
Data Sheet
Abstract
Technical data sheet describing the MPCI-L100 LTE cellular module.
The module is a complete and cost efficient 4G solution covering two
LTE bands and offering up to 100 Mb/s download and up to 50 Mb/s
upload data rates. It comes in the industry standard PCI Express Mini

XX Minor product version (not relevant for certification) Default value is 00
Table 16: Part identification code
8.3 Ordering information
Ordering No. Product
MPCI-L100-00S LTE bands 4 / 13, PCI Express Mini Card module, 51 x 30 x 3.7 mm, 160 pcs/package
Table 17: Product ordering codes
MPCI-L100 - Data Sheet
Appendix
UBX-14001412 - R06 Early Production Information Page 22 of 24
Appendix
A Glossary
Name Definition
3FF Third Form Factor (micro-SIM card)
CSFB Circuit Switched Fall-Back
DL Down-link (Reception)
ERS External Reset Input Signal
ESD Electrostatic Discharge
FOTA Firmware update Over The Air
FW Firmware
GND Ground
GNSS Global Navigation Satellite System
GPIO General Purpose Input Output
GPI General Purpose Input
GPO General Purpose Output
GSM Global System for Mobile Communication
H High
HSIC High Speed Inter Chip
I Input (means that this is an input port of the module)
IMEI International Mobile Equipment Identity
L Low
LGA Land Grid Array
LTE Long Term Evolution
MIMO Multi-Input Multi-Output
N/A Not Applicable
O Output (means that this is an output port of the module)
OD Open Drain
PCN / IN Product Change Notification / Information Note
PD Pull-Down
PPS Protocol and Parameter Selection
PU Pull-Up
QPSK Quadrature Phase-Shift Keying
RMII Reduced Media Independent Interface
SIM Subscriber Identity Module
T Tristate
TBD To Be Defined
UART Universal Asynchronous Receiver-Transmitter serial interface
UL Up-link (Transmission)
USB Universal Serial Bus
VoLTE Voice Over LTE
Table 18: Explanation of abbreviations and terms used
MPCI-L100 - Data Sheet
Related documents
UBX-14001412 - R06 Early Production Information Page 23 of 24
Related documents
[1] 3GPP TS 27.007 - AT command set for User Equipment (UE)
[2] 3GPP TS 27.005 - Use of Data Terminal Equipment - Data Circuit terminating Equipment (DTE - DCE)
interface for Short Message Service (SMS) and Cell Broadcast Service (CBS)
[3] u-blox TOBY-L1 / MPCI-L1 Commands Manual, Document No. UBX-13002211
[4] u-blox TOBY-L1 / MPCI-L1 System Integration Manual, Document No UBX-13001482
[5] Universal Serial Bus Revision 2.0 specification, http://www.usb.org/developers/docs/
[6] u-blox Package Information Guide, Document No. UBX-14001652
[7] PCI Express Mini Card Electromechanical Specification, Revision 2.0, April 21, 2012
[8] u-blox TOBY-L1 Data Sheet, Document No. UBX-13000868
 For regular updates to u-blox documentation and to receive product change notifications register on our
homepage.
Revision history
Revision Date Name Status / Comments